PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aerosol Inventions and Development S. A.	06/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vervaline AG
Street Address:	Seetalstrasse 16
City:	5706 Boniswil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7648087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13686US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 2

source=MX950vaslaw2net_20100802_141753#page1.tif source=MX950vaslaw2net_20100802_141753#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0973

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor is the owner of certain inventions disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/832,117 entitled "A SPRAY NOZZLE ASSEMBLY"

WHEREAS, Vervaline AG having a business address of Seetalstraße 16, 5706 Boniswil, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said inventions as described in the aforesaid patent application, said inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted for the inventions and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said inventions;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, of for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions, or Letters Patent therefore, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0974 without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

Aerosol Inventions and Development S.A.

Ajeltake Island, P.O. Box 1405

Majuro, Marshall Islands MH 9660

ву∷

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

Printed Name: Mr. Rudolf Richner

Title: President of the board

Date: 22. June 2010

22. K

2010

Date

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0975